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CONVENTION CONCERNING THE PROTECTION OF THE WORLD CULTURAL

AND NATURAL HERITAGE

BUREAU OF THE WORLD HERITAGE COMMITTEE
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Paris, 3 - 6 June 1985

Item 7 of the Provisional Agenda: Review of nominations to the World Heritage List

A. Nominations deferred by the Committee for which additional information is

available

Id. No. Name of Property Contracting State
having submitted the
nomination of the
property (in accor-
dance with Article
11 of the Conventon:

187 Rev. St. Michael's Church and St. Mary's Cathedral Germany (Fed. Rep.

in Hildesheim of)

287 Prehistoric Rock-Art Sites of Tadrart Acacus Libyan Arab Jamahi-

riya
B. New nominations to be reviewed by the Bureau

323 The Royal Palaces of Abomey Benin

309 Historic Centre of the City of Salvador Brazil

334 Sanctuary of Bom Jesus do Matosinho in "

Congonhas

355 Iguagu National Park "

359 The Thracian Tomb of Sveshtari Bulgaria

360 Two neolithic dwellings in Stara Zagora "

200 Historic area of the City of Quebec Canada

329 Isla del Coco National Park Costa Rica

350 The Archaeological Site of Kourion Cyprus

351 Painted Churches in the Troodos Region "
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B. New nominations to be reviewed by the Bureau (Cont'd)

344
345

346
337
338
340
324
325
326
327
328
331
352
330
333
310
311
312

347
348
332
356
357
358
353

354

The Pont du Gard

The 0ld Town of Carcassonne with Saint-
Nazaire Cathedral

Saint-Nicolas-de-Tolentin Abbey in Brou
Kaziranga National Park

Manas Sanctuary

Keoladeo National Park

Jerash

Kerak Castle

Archaeoiogical Site of Petra
Quseir Amra

Tabagat Fahl (Pella)
Marrakesh

The Alta Petroglyphs
Archaeological Site of Chavin
Huascaran National Park

The Altamira Cave

The Roman Aqueduct, Segovia

Pre-Romanesque Architecture in Asturias:

Sta. Maria del Naranco, San Miguel de Lillo,

Sta. Cristina de Lema

Santiago de Compostela

The Town Walls of Avila
Archaeological Site of’Kerkuane
Historic areas of Istanbul

GOreme Valley

Great Mosque and Hospital of Divrigi

Chaco Culture National Histerical Park

Glacier National Park

France

India

”

"
Jordan
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Norway
Peru
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Spain
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"
Tunisia
Turkey
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America
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