Id. No.

UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION

CONVENTION CONCERNING THE PROTECTION OF THE WORLD CULTURAL AND NATURAL HERITAGE

BUREAU OF THE WORLD HERITAGE COMMITTEE

Ninth Session

Paris, 3 - 6 June 1985

Name of Property

Item 7 of the Provisional Agenda: Review of nominations to the World Heritage List

A. Nominations deferred by the Committee for which additional information is available

	14. 110.	Name of Tropercy	having submitted the nomination of the property (in accordance with Article 11 of the Convention)		
	187 Rev.	St. Michael's Church and St. Mary's Cathedral in Hildesheim	Germany (Fed. Rep. of)		
	287	Prehistoric Rock-Art Sites of Tadrart Acacus	Libyan Arab Jamahi- riya		
В.	B. New nominations to be reviewed by the Bureau				
	323	The Royal Palaces of Abomey	Benin		
	309	Historic Centre of the City of Salvador	Brazil		
	334	Sanctuary of Bom Jesus do Matosinho in Congonhas	11		
	355	Iguaçu National Park	11		
	359	The Thracian Tomb of Sveshtari	Bulgaria		
	360	Two neolithic dwellings in Stara Zagora	11		
	300	Historic area of the City of Quebec	Canada		
	329	Isla del Coco National Park	Costa Rica		
	350	The Archaeological Site of Kourion	Cyprus		
	351	Painted Churches in the Troodos Region	11		

Contracting State

В.	New nomination	ons to be reviewed by the Bureau (Cont'd)	
	344	The Pont du Gard	France
	345	The Old Town of Carcassonne with Saint- Nazaire Cathedral	11
	346	Saint-Nicolas-de-Tolentin Abbey in Brou	11
	337	Kaziranga National Park	India
	338	Manas Sanctuary	11
	340	Keoladeo National Park	11
	324	Jerash	Jordan
	325	Kerak Castle	11
	326	Archaeological Site of Petra	11
	327	Quseir Amra	11
	328	Tabaqat Fahl (Pella)	19
	331	Marrakesh	Morocco
	352	The Alta Petroglyphs	Norway
	330	Archaeological Site of Chavin	Peru
	333	Huascaran National Park	H
	310	The Altamira Cave	Spain
	311	The Roman Aqueduct, Segovia	11
	312	Pre-Romanesque Architecture in Asturias: Sta. María del Naranco, San Miguel de Lillo Sta. Cristina de Lena	,
	347	Santiago de Compostela	11
	348	The Town Walls of Avila	•
	332	Archaeological Site of Kerkuane	Tunisia
	356	Historic areas of Istanbul	Turkey
	357	Göreme Valley	11
	358	Great Mosque and Hospital of Divrigi	11
	353	Chaco Culture National Historical Park	United States of America
	354	Glacier National Park	11